
RESOLUTION 94- / :J1 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Refund 1992 Fund has carried 

forward cash from 1992/93 to 1993/94. This cash is designated for 

road resurfacing projects authorized.per the $9,985,000 Optional 

Gas Tax Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 1992. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 

budget for the Capital Projects-Refund 1992 Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

23rd day of May, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to 

Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

62000-38991 

APPROPRIATION 

62411-56301 
62411-56310 
62411-56320 
62412-56301 
62415-56301 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Resurfacing 
Jasmine Street 
Citrona Avenue 
Resurfacing 
Resurfacing 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of May, 1994. 

ATTEST: 

EX..,OFFICIO CLERK 

$298,329 

$ 21,409 
40,000 

100,000 
81,87 9 
55,041 

$298,329 


